

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 17th August, 2024

FOR ISSUANCE OF CITATION :

32. TP/3803/2024
[Original]
(ECHCBM02091932024)

P. C. : Shri. Abrar Chaudhary Ld. Advocate for the
Petitioner

1. Perused Petition. The deceased was spinster. Hence, provisions of sec. 15(1) (c) of the Hindu Succession Act, 1956 (for short "HS Act") the father and mother of the deceased are entitled to inherit the estate of the deceased.

2. However, mother, the petitioner has not mentioned the name of the father of the deceased. Hence, petitioner to correct the information of legal heirs of the deceased as per above referred provisions. Furthermore, the petitioner to satisfy that how brother and sister will be legal heirs of the deceased as per provisions of the HS Act.

4. S. O. 26.08.2024

17.08.2024

Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department