

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 26th August, 2024

FOR COMPLIANCE:

71. TP/3803/2024
[Original]
(ECHCBM02091932024)

P. C. : Shri. Abrar Chaudhary Ld. Advocate for the
Petitioner

1. Read praecipe dated 26.08.2024. as per Section 15(1) (c) mother and father of the deceased would be legal heirs of the deceased. Therefore, sisters and brothers would not be legal heirs of the deceased. Accordingly, their names are to be deleted. Furthermore, petitioner to mention the legal heirs i.e. father of the deceased in the table of the legal heirs as per the Section 15(1)(c) of Hindu Succession Act, 1956. Furthermore, petitioner to inform the persons whose names would be deleted and whose consent affidavits are filed, if any.

2. Petitioner to carryout an amendment within three weeks from the date of uploading of this order, if petition is pending.

3. S. O. to 20.09.2024

26.08.2024

Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department