

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 10th February, 2025

FOR COMPLIANCE:

34. TP/3803/2024
[Original]
(ECHCBM02091932024)

P. C. : Shri. Abrar Chaudhary Ld. Advocate for the
Petitioner

1. Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner moved a praecipe dated 10.02.2025 and thereby seeks permission to amend the petition. Order dated 11.12.2024 is hereby extended by further three weeks from the date of uploading of this order, if petition is pending. Re-verification is dispensed with.

2. S. O. to 05.03.2025

10.02.2025

Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department