

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.5955 OF 2026
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.3803 OF 2024

Yankamma Durgappa Talikoti .. Applicant

IN THE MATTER OF:

Jayshree Durgappa Talikoti alias Jayashri
Durgappa Talikoti alias Jayashree Durgappa
Talikoti .. Deceased

Yankamma Durgappa Talikoti .. Petitioner

-
• Mr. Abrar Chaudhary, Advocate for Petitioner.

.....
CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : APRIL 15, 2026

P.C.:

- 1.** Not on Board. Mentioned by way of filing praecipe dated 15.04.2026. Perused the praecipe.
- 2.** Heard Mr. Chaudhary, learned Advocate for Petitioner.
- 3.** Considering the submissions made by Mr. Chaudhary and nexus of the parties wherein Petitioner is mother of the deceased and non-consenting legal heir is father of deceased and both Petitioner and non-consenting legal heir have been separated by decree of dissolution of marriage, there can be no impediment in allowing request made by Petitioner who is housewife and has no source of income.
- 4.** In that view of the matter, Administration bond which has

been filed by Petitioner – mother of the deceased shall be accepted as adequate security for purpose of surety of share of non-consenting legal heir.

5. Requirement of submitting share of non-consenting legal heir in above compliance stands dispensed with.

6. Department to proceed with issuance of Grant in accordance with law.

7. With the above direction, Interim Application is disposed.

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT

Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date:
2026.04.15
18:13:43 +0530